Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS ONLY				
Tab Settings ( ) ( ) ( )	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>			
Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the atlached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
LINDA L. BRINKLEY	Name: ASHLY A. SLOAN-BRINKLEY &			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	ADAM G. BRINKLEY-SVANBERG			
3. Nature of conveyance;				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 22A LAKESIDE RD.			
Security Agreement Change of Name	LONDON W14 0DU			
Other Record to correct first assignee's last name and the receiving parties' street address for a	UNITED KINGDOM			
document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 016290/0098.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No			
Execution Dates May 10, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,934,975; issued August 10, 1999			
 Additional numbers attached?				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>David R. Saliwanchik</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	19-0065			
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David R. Saliwanchik Warrd Name of Person Signing Sig	aliwanchil July 25, 2005			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2				

Maif documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## 05/31/2005 700183851

Tab Sellings	Form PTD-158H RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. (10/02) PATENTS ONLY				
To be Hotorobic Convenience of Palaetes and Trademarks. Please record the statished righel decuments or copy themod.  1. Name of conveying party(les):    Linda L, Brimkley		<b>Y                                    </b>			
Linda L, Brinklery  Additional name(s) of conveyance:    Assignment     Merger     Street Address:   12520 Fieldcreek Lane     188A Washburna Grove	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark				
Additional number) of conveying partyles) structured?	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
3. Nature of corresponders  Assignment	Linda L. Brinkley	Name: Ashly A. Sloan-Brinkly &			
Street Address: 12520 Fieldcreek Lane    Security Agreement   Change of Name   London W11 2RH England     Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?   Yes   No     No   No   No   No     Application number(s) or patient number(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 🕬 🔯 No	Adam G. Brinkley-Svanberg			
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:				
London W112RH. England     Additional name(s) & address(ss) sitsched?   Yes   No     A Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     A Patent Application No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)     A Patent Application No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)     A Patent Ro. 5,934,875; issued August 10, 1999     Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No     A Patent No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)     U.S. Patent No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.(s)	🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 12520 Fieldcreek Lane			
London W112RH Expland     Additional name(e) & address(es) sitached?   Yes   No     A Patent Application No.(e)   B. Patent No.(s)   U.S. Patent No.	Security Agreement Change of Name	188A Westbourne Grove			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [S] No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 5, 34,975; issued August 10, 1999  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [S] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be melked:  Name:	, ,	London, W11 2RH, England			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 5, 334,975; issued August 10, 1999  Additional numbers attached?  Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:  Name:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(e)  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No.(s)  V.S. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No.(s)  V.S. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No.(s)  V.S. Paten	Execution Dates May 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? L.1 TBS (23 NO			
A. Patent Application No.(e)  B. Patent No. (5) U.S. Patent No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999  Additional numbers attached?  No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999)  Additional numbers attached?  No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled:  Name:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(e)  B. Patent No. (5) U.S. Patent No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999  Additional numbers attached?  No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999)  Additional numbers attached?  No. (5, 934, 975; issued August 10, 1999)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled:  Name:	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David R. Saliwanchik Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association  Street Address: P.O. Box 142950 City: Gainesville State: Ft. Zip: 32614  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the prighal document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name:	v. Edicin Achaesach No.(s)	U.S. Patent No. 5,934,975; issued August 10, 1999			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name:	B. alla Mathews (1941)	alleshad? El Ves IS us			
Name:					
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik  A Professional Association  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: P.O. Box 142950  City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing infarmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2		6. Total number of appareauons and parents involved: 1			
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik  A Professional Association  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: P.O. Box 142950  City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing infarmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2	Name: David R. Salfwanchik	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950  City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Matt documents to be recented with required cover sheet information to:  Commissions of Puerts 4 Tradements, float Assignments					
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950  City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infarmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Adductions to be recented with required cover sheet independents:					
City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Socialism to be received with required cover sheet information to:  Commissions of Patents 4 Tradements, 8th Amagnitudes.	A Professional Association				
City: Gainesville State: PL Zip: 32614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Socialism to be received with required cover sheet information to:  Commissions of Patents 4 Tradements, 8th Amagnitudes.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail documents to be recented with required cover sheet information to:  Commissions of Patents 4 Tradements, the Amagnments	Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	19-0065			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Sociations of Patents & Tradements, the Amignments:	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Social and Significant Statements of Palents & Tradements, Stot Amaginments:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Socialistics to be received with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Stor Amaginments:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mail Socialistics to be received with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Stor Amaginments:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attented convice				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mult documents to be recented with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents 4 Tradements, flor Amagnments					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2  Mult documents to be recented with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents 4 Tradements, flor Amagnments	David R. Saliwanchik (Darid)	Valewanchell Man 31 2005			
Mail: discussionis to be recented with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademails, flox Assignments	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature			
Commissioner of Palente & Tradements, Box Assignments	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2				

M:\Linda\DOC\Formal\MISC\SVAN-1FCCC2-record.doc/DNB/hey

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0454

Docket No. SVAN-1FCDC2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have ownership of the intellectual property described herein by virtue of its passing to me upon the death of Gunnar K. Svanberg, who invented certain new and useful improvements in a **DENTAL CURET AND SHARPENING MACHINE SYSTEM**, for which a United States Letters Patent issued August 10, 1999, as U.S. Patent No. 5,934,975;

WHEREAS, Ashly A. Sloan-Brinkley and Adam G. Brinkley-Svanberg, descendants of Gunnar K. Svanberg, are desirous of acquiring together the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States as well as any patents in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Ashly A. Sloan-Brinkley and Adam G. Brinkley-Svanberg, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and together the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

may ,2		d Lila L. Biller	<b>1</b>	<b>,</b>
	Address:	Linda L. Reinkley 12520 Fieldcreek Lane Reno, NV 89511	7	
Country of <u>215A</u>	)			
State of Newada				
County of Washae	)			
THE REPORT OF THE PERSON AND AND ADDRESS OF	d who severally ack	, personally appeared before more person described in the foregot knowledged the same to be his/hore	ithg instrument, who e	evecuted.
		Jehna & Ohda		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: / -/6 - 06

SEAL

9)

DEBRA L. CHASE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Date Appointment Exp: 01-16-06
Certificate No: 02-72830-2

J:\SVAN\Assignment 5,934,975.doc

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

Page 1 of 1 pages

REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0455